CITY OF SUFFOLK
FEE SCHEDULE
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

Fees

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

PUBLIC WORKS

Site Plan:

Engineering Plans:

Major Final Subdivision Plats:

Traffic Engineering Study Fee

Traffic Signal Inspection Fee

Inspection Services

Golf Cart Study Fee

Golf Cart Signs (per location)

Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit
Stormwater and Public Works Engineering

Storm Water Utility Fee

Inspection Fee for Engineering Plans
Inspection Fee for Site Plans/E&S Only Plans

Site Plan Review Fee

Engineering Plan Review Fee

Minor Subdivision Plat Review Fee
Major Subdivision Plat Review Fee

Single Family Plan Review and Inspection Fee
Stormwater Maintenance Agreement Review Fee
Pro Rata Share Fees

Chowan Watershed

Great Dismal Watershed

James River Watershed
Permits

Right of Way permit

plus asphalt (per cubic foot)

plus concrete (per cubic foot)
Driveway Apron (per square foot)
Street Name Signs (private - black and yellow)
Street Name Signs (public - green and white)

Single-Trip Permit

Super Load

Blanket-Term Permit
General Engineering Review
In-depth Engineering Review

Roadway / Traffic Engineering Inspection and Plan Review

Special Permits for Oversized and Overweight Vehicles

$1000/application
$1500/application
$100/plat
$100/hr
$18,000 per location.
$70/hr
$1600/application
$250 per location
$100

$6.00/mo/ERU

2% of engineers cost estimate

$1,400 minimum; $400/acre;
not to exceed $8,000

0-10,000 sf of disturbance - $460
10,000-0.5 acre of disturbance -$835

with disturbance >1.0 acre shall add
$250/additional acre of disturbance

Site Plan Amendment = $350/submittal

Plan Amendments = $350/submittal

$750 per plat

$209.00

$958/acre
263/acre
632/acre

$100.00
Cost

Cost
2.50
$600
$600

75.00
100.00
300.00
at cost

plus 2% of the E&S bond estimate; $1,400

Greater than 0.5 and up to 1.0 acre of disturbance-
0.5-1.0 acre of disturbance- $1585 (Plans| $1585 (Plans

$250/additional acre of disturbance or any portion

The following state fees shall be added accordingly thereof)
>1.0 - 5.0 acre +$756 >5.0] The following state fees shall be added accordingly|
-10.0 acre +$952 >10.0 - |>1.0-5.0 acre +$756 >5.0
50.0 acre +$1,260 >50.0 - 100.0] -10.0 acre +$952 >10.0 -
acre +$1,708 >100.0 +$2,688 [50.0 acre +$1,260 >50.0 - 100.0
Stormwater Maintenance Agreement - $150 acre +$1,708 >100.0 + $2,688

$1000 + $1/If of roadway The| $1000 + $1/If of roadway The
following state fees shall be added accordingly following state fees shall be added accordingly

>1.0 - 5.0 acre +$756 >5.01>1.0 - 5.0 acre +$756 >5.0
10.0 acre +$952 >10.0 - 50.0| -10.0 acre +$952 >10.0 -

acre +$1,260 >50.0 - 100.0 acre | 50.0 acre +$1,260 >50.0 - 100.0
+$1,708 >100.0 + $2,688 acre +$1,708 >100.0 + $2,688

at cost

$1000/application
$1500/application
$100/plat
$100/hr
$18,000 per location.
$70/hr
$1600/application
$250 per location
$100

$6.00/mo/ERU
2% of engineers cost estimate
minimum

$400/acre; $1,400 minimum;
not to exceed $8,000

Less than10,000 sf of disturbance - $460
10,000 sf - 0.5 acre of disturbance -$835

with disturbance greater than 1.0 acre shall add

Site Plan Amendment = $350

Engineering Plan Amendments = $350

$150.00
$750.00

$290.00
$150.00

$958/acre
$263/acre
$632/acre

$100.00

$75.00
$100.00
$300.00
at cost
at cost




CITY OF SUFFOLK
FEE SCHEDULE
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

Fees

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Maps - Printed Map Products

GIS Tax Map (single map) 5.00 $5.00

Other Map Product (single map) 5.00 $5.00

Generalized City Base Map (single map) 5.00 $5.00
Maps - Specialized Map Services

Special Map Production Services (per hour) 50.00 $50.00

Specialized Data Analysis Services (per hour) 50.00 $50.00
Refuse Collection

Automated Refuse Container 70.00 $70.00

*Refuse and Recycling Service

$16.50/mo/unit

$16.50/mo/unit

Bulk Refuse Service

Fare - Paratransit - One way (Qualified individuals only)

1-8 CY bulk collection -after 12 free collections 20.00 $20.00
9-16 CY bulk collection 50.00 $50.00
Evictions 100.00 $100.00
Bulk Refuse Service - Roll Off
Weekdays 50.00 $50.00
Weekends 90.00 $90.00
Recycling Carts 60.00 0.00
* Does not include commercial refuse collection
Transit - Suffolk Transit
Fares - Regular Bus Service (Not Paratransit)
Adult - One way (No Transfer) 1.50 1.50
Adult - All day (Unlimited Transfer) 3.00 3.00
Adult - Monthly Pass 57.50 57.50
Student (6-18 yrs) - One way (No Transfer) 1.00 1.00
Student (6-18 yrs) - All day (Unlimited Transfer) 2.00 2.00
Student (6-18 yrs) - Monthly Pass 37.50 37.50
Disabled and/or Senior (55+ yrs) - One way (No Transfer) 0.75 0.75
Disabled and/or Senior (55+ yrs) - All day (Unlimited Transfer) 1.50 1.50
Disabled and/or Senior (55+ yrs) - Monthly Pass 27.50 27.50
3.00 3.00
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